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Learning through play

Early learning through play

Valley Pre-Primary and Little Valley Fee Schedule

2026

Valley Pre- 2026 Discounted Quarterly fee Discounted Monthly Ad Hoc
Primary Total Annual Eee Annual fee if pd (per term) quarterly fee if pd instalment (10 (daily fee)
Gr RRR RR & R in full before 31 in full within 1st months, 1 Feb -1

’ January week of term Nov)
SCHOOL FEES R42 180.00 R40 180.00 R10 545.00 R10 295.00 R4 218.00 R250.00
Little Valley 2026 Discounted Quarterly fee Discounted Monthly Ad Hoc
Children under Total Annual Eee Annual fee if pd (per term) quarterly fee if pd instalment (10 (daily fee)
the ages of 3yrs in full before 31 in full within 1st months, 1 Feb -1

January week of term Nov)

SCHOOL FEES R32 440.00 R30440.00 R8 110.00 R7 860.00 R3 244.00 R250.00

¢ All fees are payable in advance and may be paid annually, quarterly or in 10 monthly instalments from 1 Feb — 1 Nov
¢ Fees are calculated on an annual basis, thus the option to pay monthly includes payments during school holidays.

¢ Fees which are not paid by the due date attract interest at the prevailing bank interest rate.
¢ Fees which still remain unpaid two weeks after the due date will result in suspension of learner unless prior
arrangement has been made with the SGB.
NOTE: One term’s notice in writing, or one term’s fees in lieu thereof, must be given if you withdraw your child.
e A NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY OF R3 000.00 IS CHARGED UPON ENROLMENT.
¢ School fees are reviewed annually, and are subject to increase effective January of each year.

Rainbow Club

2026

Discounted

Quarterly fee

Monthly

Aftercare Fees Total Annual Eee | Annual fee if pdin (per term) instalment (10

. full before 31 months, 1 Feb -1
Permanent options January Nov)
Every day until 14h30 R15 560.00 R15 060.00 R3 890.00 R1 556.00
Every day until 15h30 R16 960.00 R16 460.00 R4 240.00 R1696.00
Every day until 16h30 R19 120.00 R18 620.00 R4 780.00 R1912.00
Every day until 17h30 R21 300.00 R20 800.00 R5 325.00 R2 130.00

Ad Hoc Aftercare: 1 hour (collect by 13h30)

Ad Hoc Aftercare: 12h30 —13h45

Ad Hoc Aftercare: 2 hours (collect by 14h30)

Ad Hoc Aftercare:

0 -3 hours

R60.00 (no lunch included)
R85.00 (lunch included)
R140.00 (lunch included)
R60.00 per hour or part thereof (includes lunch and snack)

o All fees are payable in advance and may be paid annually, quarterly or in 10 monthly instalments from 1 Feb — 1 Nov
¢ Fees are calculated on an annual basis, thus the option to pay monthly includes payments during school holidays.

¢ Fees which are not paid by the due date attract interest at the prevailing bank interest rate.
¢ Fees which still remain unpaid two weeks after the due date will result in suspension of learner from aftercare
¢ Fees shown for permanent or ad hoc options are not negotiable.
¢ Switching between options mid-term in not allowed.

¢ Permanent options can only be signed up for at the beginning of the year, or at the beginning of a school term.

Other fees/levies

¢ R300.00 — Registration fee on application
e R900.00 — Annual levy for stationary, screenings, outings and visits (payable on first day of school)

Bank Details:

First National Bank, Hout Bay, Acc # 5345 626 1635, Branch code 204009, Swift code FIRNZAJJ, ref: Child’s name




